C:\Revit Local Files\3447008-A14 central rclar.rvt

© PROJECT FROG, INC. 2014 - CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF PROJECT FROG, INC.

LEGEND

02.01

03.01

BUILDING NUMBER

H

32.03 ]

HOLMES Jr. HS

EXISTING BUILDINGS

A T

NN

/ 02.01

SCOPE OF WORK

NEW PROPOSED BUILDING
RESTROOM

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

BLDG G

USD

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

N

1220 Drexel, Davis CA 95616 L\L TTTTTTT T)E

50"- 0" MIN

BUILDING LEGEND

Remove (E) Wood Support Beams

BLDG A (CLASSROOMS, TOILETS) DSA # 02-101951, 24996

BLDG B (CLASSROOMS) DSA # 02-101951, 24996
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BLDG C (CLASSROOOMS) DSA # -
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BLDG A

BLDG D (MULTI-PURPOSE & LOCKERS) DSA # 02-106826, 02-101951, 34996 IM PACT
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BLDG E (GYMNASIUM) DSA # 02-101951 DJUSD

BLDG F (CLASSROOMS) DSA #-

SAFE DISPERSAL AREA:

@

BLDG G (ADMINISTRATION) DSA # 02-106826

BLDG H (LIBRARY) DSA # 02-101951 H Ol mes J r

BLDG | (LUNCH SHELTER) DSA # 02-104216

— BLDG J (TOILETS) DSA # 02-101005 ngh SChOOI
02.01 BLDG K (CLASSROOMS) DSA# UNKNOWN
/ BLDG L (CLASSROOMS) DSA# UNKNOWN

BLDG M (CLASSROOMS) DSA# UNKNOWN

STUDENTS ENROLLED: 732
STAFF: 97
TOTAL: 829

BLDG A

50' -

829 X 5 SF/PERSON = 4,149 SF
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1220 Drexel Drive
BLDG O (CLASSROOMS) DSA# UNKNOWN Davis, California 95616

BLDG P (CLASSROOMS) DSA# UNKNOWN

BLDG Q (CLASSROOMS) NEW BULIDING
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ACCESS ROUTE WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT
1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4"
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 48" WIDE, SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT, STABLE, FIRM
AND SMOOTH. CROSS-SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2% AND SLOPE IN THE

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5% UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. (P.O.T.)  FILE NO. 57-H3
SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM
(11B-307.2) AND PROTUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" PROJECTION FROM IDENTIFICATION STAMP
WALL AND ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80" (11B-307). CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
THAT ALL BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED OR WILL BE
REMOVED UNDER THIS PROJECT, AND PATH OF TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH CBC
11B-206.4.1.

2. GATES THAT OCCUR ALONG THE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL DISPLAY A SIGN
STATING "GATE IS TO REMAIN LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION DURING SCHOOL ACS
HOURS OR DURING ANY PUBLIC FUNCTIONS"

3. GATES ACROSS ANY EXIT ROUTE TO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A SAFE DISPERSAL DATE
AREA SHALL HAVE PANIC HARDWARE. SUCH ROUTES AND AREAS ARE TO BE
CONFIRMED WITH THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT AND MODIFICATION MADE AS

22.01

APPL.

22.01

FLS SSS

22.01

REQUIRED.
4. GRATING LOCATION IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAYS AT PATH OF
TRAVEL SHALL HAVE GRID/OPENINGS IN GRATINGS LIMITED TO 1/2" MAXIMUM IN Rev. Issue Date
THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.
5. ALL EXTERIOR ENTRANCES AND EXITS IDENTIFIED WITH PATH OF TRAVEL DSA SUBMITTAL 02.02.15
SYMBOL ( ) ON THIS PLAN ARE ACCESSIBLE AND
COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-206.4.1 AND CBC 11B-404 INCLUDING:
- 32" CLEAR OPENINGS
REQUIRED STRIKE EDGE CLEARANCE AT PULL SIDE OF DOOR
(24" FOR FRONT OR LATCH SIDE APPROACH, 36" FOR HINGE SIDE
APPROACH
LEVEL LANDINGS (2% SLOPE MAXIMUM ON EXTERIOR SIDE, 0.0%
ON INTERIOR SIDE)
ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD, HARDWARE, CLOSER, KICKPLATE, ISA
SIGN ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF ENTRANCE
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SHEET NOTES

Bldgs O mitted from S C ' 02.01 (E) FIRE HYDRANT. VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE.

03.01 CONCRETE PAVING, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS Scale:

22.01 (N) BUBBLER TO BE INSTALLED IN THE CLASSROOM o
AT THE SINK As indicated

32.03 TOW-AWAY SIGN ON (E) POST, SEE 8/A004

Drawing Description:

AMPUS WIDE PAINTING PARNG RATIO CHLCULATION 3UILDING CODE

PARKING (E) PARKING | PROVIDED |PROVIDED VAN | REQUIRED | COMPLIES REMARKS DATA

LOT SPACES ACCESSIBLE|ACCESSIBLE | ACCESSIBLE | WITH CBC
- A PARKING  |PARKING PARKING TABLE
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